g
DEH41081  Installation Instructions R04
 A Series®Lighting Control Panelboards
Introduction
These instructions describe the installation of a AE
Series lighting control panel interior with internally
mounted as well as externally mounted controller.
Installation

Handheld Programmer w. Connection Wire ASRGLCHPK
Remote Switch Module ASRGLCDSK
Daylight Optimization Module ASRGLCDOK
Control Wire Insulating Tubing ASRGLCCWT
Handle Lock Single Pole Kit TEYLD1
Handle Lock Multi Pole Kit TEYRCLD1
Pad Lock Kit TEYPLD1
TEY Breaker Mounting Kit TEYKIT
      Replacement Parts
Description Catalog No.
Basic Controller Replacement Kit (w/o Ethernet) ASRGLCTDP
Premium Controller Replacement Kit (w/ Ethernet) ASRGLCTDPE
DB25 Connector cable connection LH ASRCWIREL
DB25 Connector cable connection RH ASRCWIRER
DB25 External Controller Connection Cable – 5 Feet ASRCWIRE05
DB25 External Controller Connection Cable – 10 Feet ASRCWIRE10
DB25 External Controller Connection Cable – 15 Feet ASRCWIRE15
DB25 External Controller Connection Cable – 20 Feet ASRCWIRE20
DB25 External Controller Connection Cable – 25 Feet ASRCWIRE25
12 Circuit Backplane Replacement Kit ASRGLCPCB12
18 Circuit Backplane Replacement Kit ASRGLCPCB18
24 Circuit Backplane Replacement Kit ASRGLCPCB24
30 Circuit Backplane Replacement Kit ASRGLCPCB30
36 Circuit Backplane Replacement Kit ASRGLCPCB36
42 Circuit Backplane Replacement Kit ASRGLCPCB42
120 V Transformer Replacement Kit ASRGLTFC120
130 V Transformer Replacement Kit ASRGLTFC130
220 V Transformer Replacement Kit ASRGLTFC220
230 V Transformer Replacement Kit ASRGLTFC230
240 V Transformer Replacement Kit ASRGLTFC240
277 V Transformer Replacement Kit ASRGLTFC277
- 5 -
External Controller Installation Instructions:
1. Connect one end on the control cable to DB25 connector on back plane first and other end of the
control cable to controller box DB25 connector. Procedure typical to other side.